

## Jackson County Missouri

## Legislation Details

File #:	15352	Version:	0	Name:	Boys and Girls Club	
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	1/18/2005			In control:	(R)Anti-Drug Committee	
On agenda:	1/18/2005			Final action:	1/24/2005	
Title:	A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute an agreement with the Boys & Girls Club of Greater Kansas City, as the surviving entity from a merger of the Boys and Girls Club of Greater Kansas City and the Boys & Girls Club of Eastern Jackson County, as previously authorized as an agreement with the Boys & Girls Club of Eastern Jackson County pursuant to Resolution 15322 for the Smart Moves Grant Match at a cost not to exceed \$40,000.00.					
Sponsors:	Dan Tarwater III, Dennis Waits, Scott Burnett, Robert Stringfield					
Indexes:	BOYS AND GIRLS CLUB, SMART MOVES PROGRAM					
Codo continnos						

## Code sections:

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/24/2005	0	(R)Anti-Drug Committee		
1/24/2005	0	County Legislature	Consent Agenda	Pass
1/24/2005	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass
1/19/2005	0	County Legislature	Go To 1st Meeting	Pass
1/18/2005	0	County Legislature	assign to committee	